
3 JULY CUSTOMS EDITION 2259 

Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 24) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Cormnerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

2106. 90. 09 
3402. I I. 00 
3402. I I. 00 
3906. 90. 01 
3917.32.08 

4009.30.00 
4802.53.01 
6002.93.09 

65.05) 
65.07) 
8207.50.00 
8414.59.09 
8424.89. 19 

8427 .10 .oo 
8479.89.00 
8481.80. 19 

8536.50.00 

8708. 93. 09 

8708. 93. 09 

8708.99.09 

9503. 90. 09 

9505. 90 .oo 

Tariff 
Item 

4817.10.00 
4823.90.19 
4909.00.00 
4909.00.00 
6912.00.01 
9503.60.00 
9607.20.00 

Tariff 
Item 

61.14 
6116. 10.00 
6116. 10.00 
6116.91.00) 
6116.92.00) 
6116.93.00) 
6116.92.00 
8414.59.09 
8415. 82 .00) 
8419.89.09) 
8424.89. 19 

Tariff 
Item 

7321 .11.09 
7321.13. 09 

Description of Goods 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Milk protein isolates TMP1150, TMP1220, TMP1230 
Cedepal EP120 
Solumin FIOS 
Acramin ADS - being a butyl acrylate copolymer 
Polyurethane oil/cold resistant tubing not exceeding 28rmn 
bending radius at -20°C - sizes 4-12rmn OD 
Anti-static air hose 
Graphic background papers, coloured, in rolls 
Knitted synthetic monofilament fabric cal led Zorwik, knitted on 
a weft knitting machine 
Padded headwear headlinings 

Bullet pilot point drill bits 
Euroermne fanjet recirculation fan 
Atomiser spray pumps for making dispensers other than scent and 
similar sprays of Tariff Heading 96 .16 
Condor Chick self propelled articulating work platform 
Oil spi 11 recovery machinery 
Piezo - ceramic electro valves, operating range 24V AC/OC to 
220V AC and 300V OC 
Contact strip switches of a type used in pub! ic transport buses 
as passenger signalling equipment 
14·151/2'' x 2'' 10 spline twin plate clutch assembly 
greater than 28001b plate loading 
Heavy duty dampened ceramic facing discs for diesel engines 
producing greater than 1900nm torque 
Shackle bushes (being an inner casing of sintered metal 
tubing enclosed in an outer rubber sheath which is in turn 
enclosed by a metal tube) 
Inflatable plastic flotation ''ride on'' vehicles mechanically 
propelled 
Clip on '' finger jams'' 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

18,000 coloured UNICEF envelopes Free Free 
10 only UNICEF merchandisers and promotion kits Free Free 
240 packages UNICEF cards (Christmas cards, 10 per pack) Free Free 
25078 packets UNICEF greeting cards ( 10 cards per packet) Free Free 
40 UNICEF plates Free Free 
150 UNICEF puzzles Free Free 
Parts of slide fasteners viz: - Free Free 
Zipper chain for NAS7004022 of 7/4/88 only 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Description of Goods 

Padded head! inings 
Ladies lining 
Padded gloves 
Ladies lace 

Knitted ... liners 
Euroermne ... fan 
Automotive ... unit 

Atomiser ... 98.14 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Portable covered gas outdoor cooking grills 
Solid fuel outdoor covered kettle grill 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

981864C 
981863E 
981860L 
981797C 
981828G 

9818410 
980569K 
981699C 

780104B 

981855D 
981635G 
927382E 

982027C 
98!844J 
981827J 

981946A 

982567D 

981848A 

981830J 

981800G 

981838D 

Ref. 
No. 

982514C 
980946F 
982512G 
982513E 
98251 IJ 
980947D 
982164D 

Ref. 
No. 

780!04B 
504025G 
721109A 
600334G 

503741H 
981635G 
601203F 

927382[ 

Ref. 
No. 

981209B 
981225D 

Effective 
From To 

3/90 
3/90 
2/90 
2/90 
2/90 

2/90 
9/89 
2/90 

1/88 

3/90 
12/88 

1/88 

8/89 
2/90 
2/90 

3/90 

2/90 

2/90 

12/89 

2/90 

2/90 

Effective 
From To 

4/90 6/90 
10/89 12/89 
10/89 12/89 
4/90 6/90 
3/90 4/90 

10/89 12/89 
4/88 4/88 


