CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 24) 1990

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	•	II	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
CU	2106.90.09	Milk protein isolates TMP1150, TMP1220, TMP1230	Free	Free	99	981864C	3/90	
CU	3402.11.00	Cedepal EP120	Free	Free	99	981863E	3/90	
CU	3402.11.00	Solumin FlOS	Free	Free	99	981860L	2/90	
CU	3906.90.01	Acramin ADS — being a butyl acrylate copolymer	Free	Free	99	981797C	2/90	
CU	3917.32.08	Polyurethane oil/cold resistant tubing not exceeding 28mm bending radius at -20°C - sizes 4-12mm OD	Free	Free	99	981828G	2/90	
CU	4009.30.00	Anti-static air hose	Free	Free	99	981841D	2/90	••
CU	4802.53.01	Graphic background papers, coloured, in rolls	Free	Free	99	980569K	9/89	••
CU	6002.93.09	Knitted synthetic monofilament fabric called Zorwik, knitted on a weft knitting machine	Free	Free	99	981699C	2/90	••
CU	65.05) 65.07)	Padded headwear headlinings	Free	Free	99	780104B	1/88	
CU	8207.50.00	Bullet pilot point drill bits	Free	Free	99	981855D	3/90	
CU	8414.59.09	Euroemme fanjet recirculation fan	Free	Free	99	981635G	12/88	••
CU	8424.89.19	Atomiser spray pumps for making dispensers other than scent and similar sprays of Tariff Heading 96.16	Free	Free	99	927382E	1/88	
CU	8427.10.00	Condor Chick self propelled articulating work platform	Free	Free	99	982027C	8/89	
CU	8479.89.00	Oil spill recovery machinery	Free	Free	99	981844J	2/90	
CU	8481.80.19	Piezo - ceramic electro valves, operating range 24V AC/DC to 220V AC and 300V DC	Free	Free	99	981827J	2/90	
CU	8536.50.00	Contact strip switches of a type used in public transport buses as passenger signalling equipment	Free	Free	99	981946A	3/90	
CU	8708.93.09	14-151/2'' x 2'' 10 spline twin plate clutch assembly greater than 28001b plate loading	Free	Free	99	982567D	2/90	
CU	8708.93.09	Heavy duty dampened ceramic facing discs for diesel engines producing greater than 1900nm torque	Free	Free	99	981848A	2/90	••
CU	8708.99.09	Shackle bushes (being an inner casing of sintered metal tubing enclosed in an outer rubber sheath which is in turn enclosed by a metal tube)	Free	Free	99	981830J	12/89	
CU	9503.90.09	Inflatable plastic flotation ''ride on'' vehicles mechanically propelled	Free	Free	99	981800G	2/90	••
CU	9505.90.00	Clip on ''finger jams''	Free	Free	99	981838D	2/90	

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession	Approvals	Subject	to	Prescribed	Purposes	and	Conditions	

	Tariff		Rates o	f Duty	11	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
ICU	4817.10.00	18,000 coloured UNICEF envelopes	Free	Free	99	982514C	4/90	6/90
ICU	4823.90.19	10 only UNICEF merchandisers and promotion kits	Free	Free	99	980946F	10/89	12/89
ICU	4909.00.00	240 packages UNICEF cards (Christmas cards, 10 per pack)	Free	Free	99	982512G	10/89	12/89
ICU	4909.00.00	25078 packets UNICEF greeting cards (10 cards per packet)	Free	Free	99	982513E	4/90	6/90
ICU	6912.00.01	40 UNICEF plates	Free	Free	99	982511J	3/90	4/90
ICU	9503.60.00	150 UNICEF puzzles	Free	Free	99	980947D	10/89	12/89
ICU	9607.20.00	Parts of slide fasteners viz:-	Free	Free	99	982164D	4/88	4/88
		Zipper chain for NAS7004022 of 7/4/88 only						

THIRD	SCHEDULE	

Concession	Approvals	Withdrawn

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
ICU	61.14	Padded headlinings	••			780104B		
ICU	6116.10.00	Ladies lining			••	504025G	••	
ICU	6116.10.00	Padded gloves	••			721109A		
ICU	6116.91.00)	Ladies lace				600334G		
	6116.92.00)							
	6116.93.00)							
CU	6116.92.00	Knitted liners				503741H		
ICU	8414.59.09	Euroemme fan		• •		981635G		
CU	8415.82.00)	Automotive unit				601203F		
	8419.89.09)							
ICU	8424.89.19	Atomiser 98.14				927382E		

FOURTH SCHEDULE

Applications for Concessions Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
ICU	7321.11.09	Portable covered gas outdoor cooking grills	981209B
ICU	7321.13.09	Solid fuel outdoor covered kettle grill	981225D